MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION 2021-3-6

RESOLUTION RECLASSIFYING GREGORY JOHN HUBER AS A SENIOR FIRE INSPECTOR

WHEREAS, Township Committee of the Township Of Mansfield had enacted legislation, Ordinance 2016-6, which established the position of Senior Fire Inspector and set a corresponding salary range for said position; and

WHEREAS, the Township has received from Douglas Borgstrom, Fire Sub-Code Official for the Township of Mansfield, a recommendation to re-classify existing Fire Inspector, Gregory John Huber within the Mansfield Township Fire Prevention Department, to Senior Fire Inspector; and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance 2016-6 sets the rate of compensation for a Senior Fire Inspector, after five (5) years of service to the Township, to be nineteen (\$19.00) dollars per hour; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Huber has been employed with the Township since January 13, 2016 and has demonstrated exceptional work ethics; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee, has accepted the recommendation of the Township Fire Sub-Code Official to reclassify Mr. Huber as a Senior Fire Inspector.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting of March 4, 2021, that Gregory John Huber is hereby reclassified as Senior Fire Inspector for the Township of Mansfield commencing January 1, 2021, with no benefits and holidays.

MOTION:OCELLOSECOND:GOLENDAROLL CALL VOTE:AYES:OCELLO, GOLENDA, HIGGINS, TALLON, MAGEENAYS:NONEABSTAIN:NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC,CMR** Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Regular Meeting held on March 4, 2021 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk